1. General description
The GreenChip II is the second generation of green Switched Mode Power Supply
(SMPS) controller ICs. Its high level of integration allows the design of a cost effective
power supply with a very low number of external components.
The TEA1530(A) (TEA1530T, TEA1530AT and TEA1530AP) can be used in fixed
frequency converter designs for low voltage, high current applications. At low power
(standby) levels, the system operates in cycle skipping mode which minimizes the
switching losses during standby.

n Printer & LCD adapters / chargers / supplies. The device can, however, also be used in
all applications that demand an efficient and cost-effective solution up to 65 W.
4. Ordering information
Table 1: Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
TEA1530T SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT96-1
TEA1530AT SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT96-1
TEA1530AP DIP8 plastic dual in-line package; 8 leads (300 mil) SOT97-1
TEA1530T_AT_AP_1 © NXP B.V. 2008. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 01 — 30 June 2008 3 of 21
NXP Semiconductors TEA1530T/AT/AP
GreenChip II SMPS control IC
5. Block diagram
(1) Switch S3 is not controlled in TEA1530T, it is fixed as drawn.
Fig 1. Block diagram
TEA1530(A)
LEB
0.5 V
GND
014aaa164